

2024 GROUP PRICING

Discount fares may be available for groups of 20 or more ticketed passengers riding on off-peak dates reserved under contract at least 45 days prior to departure. Group discount fares apply to biodiesel trains only- steam trains are never discounted.

3 hour round-trip to the Summit of Mount Washington (6288') May 4 thru October 14

90 minute round-trip to Skyline (5300') & Waumbek Station (4000') April 27 thru May 3; October 15 thru 31

FF-PEAK FARES	PE/
\$53 adult, senior	\$63
\$42 children 4-12	\$46

AK FARES* **3** adult, senior children 4-12

1 hour round-trip to Waumbek Station (4000') October 30, 2023 thru May 3, 2024

OFF-PEAK FARES \$45 adult, senior \$31 children 4-12

Ο

PEAK FARES* \$54 adult, senior **\$39** children 4-12

Children under 4 ride free on a parent's lap, and do not count toward the minimum purchase required to qualify for discount rates.

> Special weekday student/chaperone rate available for qualified school, scout and camp groups

*Discount fares are only available on non-holiday weekdays.

Important restrictions apply. For complete Group Sales information, please visit thecog.com/groupsales-tos

Visit thecog.com/group-sales to submit reservation requests

© 2024 Mount Washington Railway Company Group Sales pricing and policies subject to change See below for more information

How to reserve a group trip on the Cog Railway

Step 1: Initial request and contract

At least 45 days before your proposed trip, send an e-mail request (no phone calls please) to groupsales@thecog.com listing your company/group name, the date and time you'd like to ride, and a high estimate of the number of seats you think you'll need. We will temporarily block off that number of seats for you and send a contract with a HOLD number listed. For groups of 20 or more we provide a complimentary ticket for your guide; we will add a second comp ticket for groups of 40 or more.

Step 2: Return contract

Review for accuracy, then sign and return a copy of the contract with credit card information to secure your reservation. We no longer require a deposit if you keep valid credit card information on file with us, and we will never charge your card for anything until the confirmation/payment deadline 14 days prior to the trip. We will also waive all credit card/convenience fees that we may charge our retail customers.

• If you prefer to pay by check, we require a \$250 deposit at booking (refundable if you cancel no later than 30 days prior to the trip) and payment in full must be received by us no later than 14 days prior to the trip. Late payment may result in cancellation of order and forfeiture of deposit.

If you would like to add the \$14.95pp lunch option to your trip, make sure to indicate that in the

space provided on the contract. Lunch choices must be submitted to us no later than 14 days before the trip. Payment may be made in advance or to the kitchen cashier on the day of travel.

Step 3: Confirmation and payment

About 14 days prior to the trip, we will contact you to either confirm or revise your initial head count. We will update your reservation and then charge your credit card for the full payment at that time. You'll be provided with a receipt listing an ORDER number.

 If you need ADDITIONAL seats after the confirmation deadline, we will do our best to add them to your order. The sooner you notify us, the more likely it is that additional seats will be available (although they may be separated from the rest of your group, they may be individual seats scattered throughout the coach, or they may even be on a separate train leaving at the same time).

 If you need FEWER seats than you confirmed and paid for, you must notify us no later than 72 hours prior to the trip. We do not provide refunds for unneeded seats, but we will add a credit to your account applicable to a future trip. Credit is not available after the 72 hour deadline.

Step 4: Day of travel

Your group should arrive no later than 45 minutes BEFORE your scheduled departure time. This allows your guests sufficient time to get off the bus, use the restrooms, look around a bit, and get in line at the gate. Whenever possible, we will board bus groups first, before the general boarding call 15 minutes prior to departure. The Group Sales Manager will meet the bus on arrival with your tickets and will assist in the boarding process.



Inquiries to: groupsales@thecog.com no phone calls please!